

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No. 630 of 2022

Thounaojam Sudam Singh & 2 Ors.

.....*Petitioner/s*

- Versus -

State of Manipur & 2 Ors.

.... *Respondent/s*

BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA

Order

26.11.2024

[1] Mr. H. Tarunkumar, learned senior Advocate and Vice-President of the High Court Bar Association, Manipur submits that the curfew is relaxed upto 12:00 noon and due to ban of the internet, learned members of the bar could not access cause list from the website and most of the members of the bar could not present either physically or virtually and submits that except for motion and urgent matters, the remaining matters may be listed on some other day and interim order, if any, may be extended till the next date.

[2] List this case on 16.01.2025.

[3] Interim order, if any, is extended till the next date.

JUDGE

Kh. Joshua Maring